RESOLUTION # 39-2011

Resolution offered by the Family Care Committee.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, the Family Care Committee ("Committee")was created by Resolution #61-2009 for a period of 24 months:

WHEREAS, the Committee ceased to exist on June 16th, 2011 as the time granted for the Committee had expired; and

WHEREAS, the Committee has been working towards the implementation of the ADRC of the Northwoods and are close to completing that task; and

WHEREAS, the Committee also has been monitoring the State budget process in order to determine when Family Care will be mandated for Oneida County;

WHEREAS, the State of Wisconsin has not yet passed the 2011-2013 budget leaving the implementation of Family Care for Oneida uncertain; and

WHEREAS, the Committee is now requesting an additional twelve (12) months of time in order to complete its tasks and to continue to monitor the State budge process.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida County Board of Supervisors does hereby re-create the Family Care Committee as set forth in Resolution #61-2009 for a period of twelve (12) months; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Family Care committee shall operate in a manner consistent with the attached fiscal impact statement.

Vote Required: Majority	= 2/3 Major	ity =	¾ Majority =	
The County Board has the by the Corporation Coun				
Approved by the	this	day of		, 2011.
Offered and passage mo	ved by:		Supervisor	
			Supervisor	
			Supervisor	
			Supervisor	
Ayes			Supervisor	
Nays				
Absent				
Abstain				
Adopted				

by the County Board of Supervisors	this day , 2
Defeated	
Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	Ted Cushing, County Board Chair